



July 2020

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 002260/20**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2020 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Number of NIPs by speed limit and method of enforcement (camera and non camera) in 2018 by Norfolk Police (the same data provided to PENTIP but by speed limit)
- 2 When would this data for 2019 be ready?
- 3 Name of any road safety stakeholder groups with police and community representatives
- 4 Name and email of who to contact in the police for follow up queries on road safety

**Response to your Request**

The response provided below is correct as of 10<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have considered your request and our response is below:

Q1 & 2 The number of speeding offences for 2018 and 2019 has been provided below. The category for recording offences relating to Goods Vehicles, merged into one overall offence for all speed limits, during this time, therefore this is why the figures change significantly between the two years.

<b>NORFOLK</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>
Speeding - exceed 20 mph - Local Order - manned equipment	4	4
Exceed 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	14109	13665
Exceed 40 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	1208	1264
Exceed 50 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	1324	1283
Exceed 60 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	876	538
Speeding - motor vehicle exceed 70 mph on a dual carriageway - manned equipment	4191	5266
Exceed a 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic camera device	31871	24278
Exceed a 40 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic camera device	993	1281
Exceed a 50 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic	46	49

camera device		
Speeding - motor vehicle - exceed 60 mph - automatic camera device	2277	1566
Speeding - motor vehicle exceed 70 mph on a dual carriageway - automatic camera device	1	2
Speeding - exceed limit for type of vehicle (not goods / passenger ) vehicle - manned equipment	3	15
Speeding - exceed 40mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1	2
Speeding - exceed 40mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	1	
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1	1154
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	0	172
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	509	183
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	242	130
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	1655	710
Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 50 mph - single carriageway - manned equipment	18	10
Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 50 mph - single carriageway road - ACD	2	3
Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 60 mph - dual carriageway - manned equipment	11	16
<b>Total</b>	<b>59343</b>	<b>51591</b>

<b>SUFFOLK</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2019</b>
Speeding - exceed 20 mph - Local Order - manned equipment	0	1
Exceed 30 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	17354	23087
Exceed 40 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	1406	2075
Exceed 50 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - manned equipment	1844	1119
Motor vehicle exceed 60 mph on single carriageway - manned equipment	4	8
Speeding - motor vehicle exceed 70 mph on a dual carriageway - manned equipment	2212	3852
Exceed a 50 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic camera device	2579	1887
Exceed a 60 mph speed limit in contravention of a Local Traffic Order - automatic camera device	3849	2011
Speeding - motor vehicle exceed 70 mph on a dual carriageway - automatic camera device	8891	7048
Speeding - exceed limit for type of vehicle ( not goods / passenger ) vehicle - manned equipment	0	3
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	6	395
Speeding - exceed 5 / 18 / 20 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 mph limit for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	0	251
Speeding - exceed 50mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	1	1
Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - manned equipment	357	426

Speeding - exceed 60mph for a goods vehicle - unmanned automatic equipment	959	280
Speeding - exceed limit for passenger vehicle - manned equipment	1	0
Speeding - passenger motor vehicle and trailer exceeding 60 mph - dual carriageway - manned equipment	1	4
<b>Total</b>	<b>39464</b>	<b>42448</b>

Q3 The Constabularies are in partnership with Norfolk and Suffolk County Councils.

Q4 The road safety manager is Phil Payne.  
 Email: [phillip.payne@norfolk.pnn.police.uk](mailto:phillip.payne@norfolk.pnn.police.uk)